Motor Vehicles Covered by the Government for the 2021 Fiscal Year, which was approved on March 
31, 2021, the types of vehicles facilitated for the 2021 fiscal year are as follows: 

1. A sedan or station wagon motor vehicle with a spark ignition or compression ignition (diesel 
or semi-diesel) motor with a cylinder capacity of up to 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) cc; 

2. Motor vehicles for the transportation of less than 10 (ten) persons, including the driver, other 
than sedans and or station wagons, with a spark ignition or compression flame (diesel or semi-

diesel) fuel motor with 1 (one) axle drive system (4x2) with a cylinder capacity of up to 1,500 
(one thousand five hundred) cc; 

3. Motor vehicles for the transportation of less than 10 (ten) persons, including the driver, other 
than sedans or station wagons, with spark ignition or compression flame (diesel or semi-
diesel) combustion motors with 1 (one) drive axle system (4x2) with a cylinder capacity of 
more than 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) cc up to 2,500 (two thousand five hundred) cc; 
and 

4. Motor vehicles for the transportation of less than 10 (ten) persons, including the driver other 
than sedans or station wagons, with a spark ignition or compression flame (diesel or semi-
diesel) combustion motor with a 2 (two) axle drive system (4x4) with a cylinder capacity of 
more than 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) cc up to a cylinder capacity of 2,500 (two 
thousand five hundred) cc. 

Certain motor vehicles above must meet the requirements of the amount of local purchase; 
namely, at least 60% of the components used in producing motor vehicles must be domestically 
produced. The facilities provided are as follows. 

1. For certain types of vehicles, as listed in points a and b, that have met the local purchase

[...]

Motor vehicles included in the energy-efficient and affordable 4 (four) wheel motor vehicle 

program with : 
a. A spark ignition motor with a fuel oil consumption of at least 20 (twenty) kilometers per liter 

or a CO2 emission level of up to 120 (one hundred twenty) grams per kilometer for a cylinder 
capacity of up to 1,200 (one thousand two hundred) cc; or 

b. Compression-ignition combustion motors in the form of diesel or semi-diesel with fuel oil 
consumption of at least 21.8 (twenty-one point eight) kilometers per liter or CO2 emission 
levels of up to 120 (one hundred twenty) grams per kilometer for all cylinder fill capacities up

[...]

produced. The amount sales price (on the road price) is at most Rp 200,000.000.00 (two hundred 
million rupiah) for energy-efficient and affordable 4 (four) wheeled motor vehicles or at least Rp 
200,000,00.00 (two hundred million rupiah) and at most Rp 250,000,000.00 (two hundred and fifty 
million rupiah) for motorized vehicles for transportation of people with less than 10 (ten) people 
including the driver for all cylinder capacity up to 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) cc. For the 
facilities provided are for the types of vehicles listed in points a and b that have met the local 
purchase requirements, the PPnBM borne by the Government is :  

1. 100% (one hundred percent) of the PPnBM payable for the January 2022 Tax Period until the